(3) BIS ratio = BIS capital as a percentage of Risk Weighted Assets (based on Basel III phased-in).  

(4) Tier 1 ratio = Available Tier 1 capital as a percentage of Risk Weighted Assets 

Share Capital and Preference Shares 

As at the date of this Registration Document, the authorised capital of ING Bank N.V. amounted to one billion, 

eight hundred and eight million euros (EUR 1,808,000,000) and was divided as follows: 

a. one billion, five hundred and ninety-nine million, nine hundred and ninety-nine thousand, nine hundred 

and fifty (1,599,999,950) ordinary shares, each having a nominal value of one euro and thirteen cents (EUR 

1.13); and 

b. fifty (50) preference shares, each having a nominal value of one euro and thirteen cents (EUR 1,13), divided 

into twenty-six (26) series, each designated by a different letter, of which series A, B, D, and E each consists